The Corporation of the Town of Aurora

By-law Number XXXX-25

Being a By-law to repeal By-law Numbers 6128-18 and 6356-21 and dissolve the Aurora Business Improvement Area.

Whereas on September 18, 2018, the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Aurora (the "Town") enacted By-law Number 6128-18, to designate the improvement area to be known as the Aurora Business Improvement Area and to establish the Aurora BIA Board of Management;

And whereas on June 22, 2021, the Council of the Town enacted By-law Number 6356-21, to amend By-law Number 6128-18, to allow for additional forms of notice for meetings and to modify the calculation of quorum at member meetings;

And whereas on December 10, 2024, the Council of the Town passed a resolution contained in Report No. PDS24-140 to dissolve the Aurora Business Improvement Area and to repeal the designation by-law, along with any amending by-laws;

And whereas the Council of the Town deems it necessary and expedient to repeal Bylaws Number 6128-18 and 6356-21;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Aurora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. The Aurora BIA Board of Management is hereby dissolved.
- 2. By-law Number 6128-18 and By-law Number 6356-21 are hereby repealed.

Enacted by Town of Aurora Council this 28th day of January, 2025.

 Tom Mrakas, Mayor
rom makao, mayor
Michael de Rond, Town Clerk